o 2U-UTA oq 44

CITY OF CHICOPEE mo-<%
MASSACHUSETTS

JUNE 27, 2024

BE IT ORDAINED THAT CHAPTER 7 OF THE ORDINANCES FOR THE CITY OF CHICOPEE
AS AMENDED BE AND IS HEREBY FURTHER AMENDED BY STRIKING OUT SALARIES AS
THEY PERTAIN TO THE FOLLOWING NAMED ACCOUNTS AND INSERTING IN PLACE
THEREOF THE FOLLOWING:

TO BE OPERATIVE JULY 1, 2024

HUMAN RESOURCES (GROUP 2)

a. ASSISTANT DIRECTOR $64,373.04 (GRADE 8)
b. BENEFITS COORDINATOR (2) 64,373.04 (GRADE 8)

59,291.76 (GRADE 8)
c. SENIOR GENERALIST 54,350.64 (GRADE 7)
d. ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 39,734.64 (GRADE 4)
e. GENERALIST 48,372.24 (GRADE 6)
f. OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY MANAGER 58,988.16 (GRADE 8)
g. H.R. BUSINESS PARTNER 59,716.80 (GRADE 8)

Recommended by 9&\/_“}, .AQ Mayor
Introduced by Councilor

City Council Action: 6/27/2024: Motion made by Councilor Labrie to receive, lst reading and refer
to the Ordinance Committee. Motion to refer passed by a unanimous roll call vote. Councilor
Arriaga absent.

8/6/24: Motion made by Councilor Krampits to receive, 2nd and final reading, enrolled and

ordained. Motion passed through all stages by a unanimous roll call vote. Councilor
Balakier absent.

' AUG-9 2008

Presented to the Mayor for approval _
Date

Approved Mayor

Returned to City Clerk AUG 12 2024 Attest @Rmﬁ City Clerk

Date




A8 .ﬂfw. 3




Referred to

Ordinance

MIASSACHUSETTS

Commuittee

6-27-2024

BE IT ORDAINED THAT CHAPTER 7 OF THE ORDINANCES FOR THE CITY OF CHICOPEE AS AMENDED BE
AND IS HEREBY FURTHER AMENDED BY STRIKING OUT SALARIES AS THEY PERTAIN TO THE

FOLLOWING NAMED ACCOUNT AND INSERTING IN PLACE THEREOF THE FOLLOWING:

TO BE OPERATIVE JULY 1, 2024

HUMAN RESOURCES (GROUP 2)

a. ASSISTANT DIRECTOR
b. BENEFITS COORDINATOR (2)

@ oo

The Committee reports as follows:

Favorable

8/6/24: Motion made by Councilor Krampits to receive, 2nd and final reading,
and ordained. Motion passed through all stages by a unanimous roll call vote.

Balakier absent.

SENIOR GENERALIST
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
GENERALIST
OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY MANAGER
H.R. BUSINESS PARTNER

$64,373.04

64,373.04
59,291.76
54,350.64
39,734.64
48,372.24

58,988.16

59,716.80

Unfavorable

B A SR Eon dg el : 3 FS S 5
i 5 oh & w & o Wk @ ER pooT o A I
Gt %i’w%e B ose & gl b LS S S S WOV SR R "

enrolled

Councilor



